EDGEMASTER FLANGER - MODEL 316-3

ENGEL EQUIPMENT, 7w

e SO, . Y..|
CeTIIIo g o

—t E‘B 83 309 99 30-9 Ee——
- Zo-3 w0 ol

- AN o R e
B B8 - B
wa&% 307 p-b L 3040

3001 '{E

EDGEMASTER FLANGER PARTS LIST - MODEL 316-3

-
)
Part Qty. Per Part Qty. Per /
No. Unit DESCRIPTION No. Un“: DESCRIFTION \1 }}\/‘
30-1 1 Guide Support ("*Wiper''y 4 788 WASHERS /b
30-2 1 Flanger Case Casting-%79/ y4g, | 013951 W-2 1 3/8 ID Washer
30-6 1 Nylen Thrust Bearing Support Ww-8 1 Nylon Thrust Wczshersuz_,cp‘-f
30-7 1 Eccentric Sleeve-AH0F Ww-9 1 5/16 ID Washer -
30-8 1 Drive Shaft 2Bfz W-10 2 21/32 ID Spacer Washer & HZE% R IR
30-9 1 Knurled Roll Shaft 28+ W-11 1 5/8 1D Rubber Bearing Seal ~ Mgk F #85 ‘
30-10 | | Top Roll Shaft-285 _ EASTENER = i e ing (84
30-11 1 Top Flanging Rolk2E£EE ¢ )
30-12 1 Knuried Flanging Drive Rolk2B4° F-1 ! 3/8 Hex Nut
3017 1 Thrust Block % $20 F-3 1 3/8 x 1 Socket Hd, Cap Screw
0-19 1 Spqcer' Pl F-5 2 ]/4 -- 20 Hex. Nut
30-20 2 Spacer- 2&34 F-7 6 5/16 x 3/8 Dog Pt. Secket Set Screw
30-21 T | Spacer-z82% E-27 2 | #10 — 32 Flat Hd. Socket Screw 500008 5 ¢/
30-22 1 Chain » 5(03025 F-34 1 5/16 x 3/8 Cup Pt. Socket Set Screw
300-2 1 Pressure Holl Support Block Assembly Z85 F-45 l 3/16 Square Nut
300-8 1 Yoke- 28 | F~46 1 3/16 — 3/4 Rd. Hd. Screw
300-11 1 Adjusting Arm_Assembly 2245 F-56 1 1/4 — 20 x +-1/2 Rd Hd. Screw
S‘Q;""“‘ﬂ'{‘}@f F-57 1 1/4 — 20 x 2 Socket Hd Screw _,
GEARS = F-89 2 i/4 x 2 Rd. Hd: Rivet ~Clewis P
G6 1 Worm (Hardened & Ground) 27bLle | F-90 2 1-3/8 Long Cotter Pin Socd\ls
G-7 1 Bronze Worm Gear w/Set Screw 514 94 F-9] 2 Drive Nakl it
G-8 1 Steel Spur Gear w/Set Screw 277He® | F-a3 1 Special Spring Pin - A0 Prexwes POV e
G-9 1 Steel Spur Gear w/Set Screw > F-93 4 I.ocking Set Screw {Hollow)—5/18
and Spring Recess Z7Hef" % F-99 1 5/16 x 1/2 Half Dog Sacket Set Screw
BEARINGS MISCELLANEOUS
B-3 4 #1623 DS Ball Bearing £} o5l S-3 1 5/8 1D Square Wire Spring 57 10Us
B-4 1 #1623 DC Ball Bearing 51t08he P-1 1 Motor Pulley (Adjustable) ¢ 2islals
B-6 z #B3-~1012-OH Needle Bearing 5o 5} M-3 1 1/3 H.P., i10 V.A.C, single phase,
B-7 2 Nyleon Thrust Cup SHZLS 1 rag-)
; - 3 60 cycle, 1725 rpm ~ Motor EEIPY 2
B-8 1 Nylon Flanged Bearing girex! Pe3 1 §'" Drive Pulley 512082
B9 1 #3023 DS Ball Bearing 51*053 Va3 ravgrr e
'J = 1 V' Belt #4L 390
B-11 1 #WC B7036 Ball Bearing Si 25775 Big203 4
p I - . F g i e
S10E 4 3o an x Uy o Y2 Hick Chaun_Seafeent aﬁﬁxf-ﬁmv-’v pf ~A¥th
: T 4 : ;

Soil wa I, ot SR1027




